## FILED

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address) FOR COURT USE ONLY Judy Anne Mikovits 2015 JAN 26 PM 3: 34 140 Acacia Avenue #5 Carlsbad, CA 92008 TELEPHONE NO.: (805) 797-6967 [ FAX NO. | E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jamikovits@ma.com CLERK U.S. DISTRIC I COURT CENTE AL DIST. OF CALIF. ATTORNEY FOR (Name): : UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT OS MASELES STREET ADDRESS: 312 N. Spring Street BY: MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012 BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL DISTRICT PLAINTIFF: JUDY ANNE MIKOVITS CASE NUMBER CV 14-8909-SVW (PLA) **DEFENDANT: ADAM GARCIA** PROOF OF SERVICE MIKOVITSVGARCIA

AT THE TIME OF SERVICE I WAS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE AND NOT A PARTY TO THIS ACTION I SERVED COPIES OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS:

Summons in a Civil Action; Civil Rights Complaint; Notice of Reference to a United States Magistrate Judge; Order Re: Civil Rights Case; Notice(s) of Electronic Filing(s)

PARTY SERVED: MICHAEL HILLERBY

BY LEAVING WITH: Carrie Hillerby - Wife

DATE & TIME OF DELIVERY: 1/14/2015

7:11 PM

ADDRESS, CITY, AND STATE:



## MANNER OF SERVICE:

Substituted Service - By leaving the copies with or in the presence of Carrie Hillerby a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the person served. I informed him/her of the general nature of the papers.

Fee for Service: \$ 95.00

County: Washoe Nevada Registration No.: R-067702 Commercial Process Serving, Inc. 674 County Square Drive, Suite 107 Ventura, CA 93003

(805) 650-9291

Ref: MIKOVITSVGARCIA

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the The State of California that the foregoing information contained in the return of service and statement of service fees is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on January 21, 2015.

Signature:

Jenlee Knight Parker

	FILED
Control of the Contro	
AO 440(Rev. 12/02) Summons in a Civil Action (Page 2)	
Civil Action No. CV 14-8909-SVW (PLA)	2015 ISN 20 DM 21 21.
	OF SERVICE 2015 JAN 26 PM 3: 34
This summons for MICHAEL HILLERBY was recein Documents; Summons in a Civil Action; Civil Rights Complete.	aint; Notice of Reference to a Latted States Magistrate Judge; Ord
Re: Civil Rights Case; Notice(s) of Electronic Fili	BY:
[] I personally served the above documents on the in	dividual at (address) on (date/time)
I left the summons at the individual's residence or suitable age and discretion who resides there, on I address; or	usual place of abode with Carrie Hillerby - Wife, a person of /14/2015, and mailed a copy to the individual's last known
☐ I served the summons to , who is designated by le	aw to accept service of process on behalf of on ;or
☐ I returned the summons unexecuted because; or	
other (specify):	
My fees are \$ .00 for travel and \$ 95.00 for services, for a total of	\$ 95.00
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the The State	of Culifornia that this information is true.
	Make
Date: January 21, 2015	Servar's signature
Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:	
	Jenice Knight Parker Printed name and tide

REG # R-0677h2, County of Woxhoe Nevada
674 County Square Drive, Suite 187, Yentura, CA 93003
Server's Address